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Harrison Road and Kingston Street Intersection 
Improvements 

City of Lenoir City, TN 
 

Progress Meeting No. 2 
Wednesday May 10, 2017 

9:00 AM 
 

AGENDA 
1. Introduction 

Sign-in sheet-New Form Provided-Form Passed for Contact Information Verification. 
 

2. Work Progress Since Prior Progress Meeting - Completed clearing, continued stream 
relocation excavation, started 2-inch waterline installation, continued material delivery and 
installed inline 12-inch water valve on Harrison Road. 

  
3. Forecast of Upcoming Work to be Performed – Complete 2-inch waterline, test and disinfect, 

begin/schedule 8-inch sewer in intersection, begin installation of 30-inch storm sewer along 
Kingston Street, Begin work along Harrison Road on May 19th when road is closed. 

Schedule Update – Contractor indicated only minor changes were required and an 
updated/ revised schedule would be provided post meeting. 

 
4. Field Observations, Problems, Conflicts – None Noted. 

  
OLD ITEMS 
 A.  Harrison Road Closure – Road closure was approved at the May 8th City Council 
meeting for May 19th through August 2nd.  Contractor was reminded this will be the extent of 
the closure.  Once school resume the road will need to be reopened.  Every effort should be 
made to get as much work done as possible while the road is closed. 
 B.  Temporary Waterline – Decision has been made to connect hydrants utilizing a 2-inch 
temporary hose for the purpose of providing domestic water supply to the school during the 
summer shut down.  Teachers will occupy the building through the 19th and will return on 
July 31st.  Fire protection will be required while the building is occupied. 
 C.  Progress Payment   Payment No. 1 is progressing.  It is due on or before the 20th.  The 
Pay App #2 for May will be required to be submitted to Amber Scott/Maggie Hunt before the 
15th of June due to end of fiscal year for LC. 
NEW ITEMS  

A. Contractor was reminded traffic control plans for the temporary road closure/detour 
and any temporary lane closures will be required. 

B.  
 
5. Request for Information (RFI) 

 A. Contractor noted rock excavation is being required for 2-inch waterline.  Question was 
raised regarding payment of rock quantities.  Discussions noted that roadway 
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quantities and utility quantities are totally separate.  All utility excavation is 
unclassified and rock is incidental.  Contractor will provide a formal RFI for review. 

 B. Utility contractor noted sanitary sewer installation in the intersection would require 
coordination regarding sewer flows during the replacement.  Contractor also 
questioned if a filter bag would be required for the stream “pump around”.  If no silt 
from our site is evident in the stream a filter bag will not be required. 
 

6. Submittals 
A. Outstanding – Manhole 18 depth issue.  Storm sewer at MH 38/39 on Town Creek 

Parkway and Intersection with Kingston Street. 
B. Upcoming/Critical Submittals- Contractor reminded no Concrete submittals have been 

provided. 
 

7. Other 
A.  Other Utilities - AT&T and Charter Communications – No response from AT&T. 
B.  Width of Stream Relocation - 26' wide with 3:1 side slopes – Resolved. 
C. Tree Removal – Clearing Completed. 
D. Gas Service to Church – Resolved with Church that no gas service will be required for 

the summer. 
G.  . 

8. Adjourn 
 The next meeting was scheduled for May 24th at 9:00 AM 



 
 

Harrison Road and Kingston Street Improvements 
City of Lenoir City 
Meeting Sign-in Sheet 

 
May 10, 2017 

 
 

Name Company          Phone No.             E-Mail Address 
           
 

1. Mike Waller-Cannon & Cannon-865-670-8555-mwaller@cannon-cannon.com 
 
 

2. Amber Scott-Lenoir City-865-986-2715-ascott@lenoircitytn.gov 
 
 

3. Jimmy Lowe-TDOT-865-981-4634-James.Lowe@tn.gov 
 
 

4. Clark Chitwood-Cannon & Cannon-901-601-0365-cchitwood@cannon-cannon.com 
 
 

5. Don White-Lenoir City Police-865-740-7638-dwhite@lenoircitytn.gov 
 
 

6. J.J. Cox-Lenoir City-865-389-9926 
 
 

7. Greg Buckner-Lenoir City Stormwater-865-816-7846-gbuckner@lenoircitytn.gov 
 
 

8. Richard Martin-Lenoir City Fire-865-986-8870-Rmartin@lenoircitytn.gov 
 
 

9. Mike Sims-Lenoir City Schools-865-755-4099-msims@lenoircityschools.net 
 
 

10. Jeanne Barker-Lenoir City Schools-865-227-0409-jkbarker@lenoircityschools.net 
 
 

11. Hal Danson-Kimberly Inc.-931-935-2028-Kimberlyinc@hotmail.com 
 
 

12. John Lambert-Blalock's-865-388-0398-JLambert@blalockconstruction.com 
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13. Weston Large-Blalock’s-865-384-4926-wlarge@blalockconstruction.com    
 
 

14. Mike Hall LCUB Electric – 865-755-0581-mhall@lcub.com     
 
  

15. Tim Tucker-Cannon & Cannon -865-670-8555-ttucker@cannon-cannon.com   
 
 

16. Maggie Hunt-Lenoir City-865-986-2715-mhunt@lenoircitytn.gov     
 
 

17. Jim Wilburn-Lenoir City-865-986-2715-jwilburn@lenoircitytn.gov    
 
 

18. Leon Shields-LCUB-865-687-5282-lshields@lcub.com      
 
 

19.   
 
 

20.  
 
 

21.   
 
 

22.   
 
 

23.   
 
 

24.   
 
 

25.  
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